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100G DWDM Device

Auxora’s Dense Wavelength Division Multiplexer (DWDM) is based on TFF (thin film filter)
platform, it features ultra-low insertion loss, high isolation, super thermal stability and
excellent reliability. The device is Telcordia GR-1221/1209-CORE compliant, thus enabling it to

be used for wavelength add/drop in telecommunication network systems. Auxora can provide
customized designs to meet specialized feature applications.

FEATURES APPLICATIONS
® |low insertion loss ®  Access networks
® High channel isolation ® Metro WDM systems
® Exceptional reliability and stability ® Fiber optic instruments
® Epoxy free optical path ® Telecommunications
® Telcordia GR-1221 and GR1209 compliant ® Add/Drop channels
SPECIFICATIONS
Items Unit Parameters
Operating Wavelength nm 1520-1580
Normal Information Channel Spacing GHz 100GHz ITU grid
Channel Passband nm ITU£0.125
Transmission Insertion Loss dB (Max.) 0.8
Adjacent Channel Isolation dB (Min.) 30
Port of Transmission
(Port1 => Port2) Non-Adjacent Channel Isolation dB (Min.) 45
Passband Ripple dB (Max.) 0.5
Polarization Dependent Loss dB (Max.) 0.15
Reflection Insertion Loss dB (Max.) 0.4
Port of Reflection Reflection Channel Isolation dB (Min.) 13
(Portl => Port3) Reflection Band Ripple dB (Max.) 0.3
Polarization Dependent Loss dB (Max.) 0.15
Directivity dB (Min.) 46
Return Loss dB (Min.) 50
Polarization Mode Dispersion Ps (Max.) 0.2
Power Handling mW(Max.) 500
Others Tensile Load N(Max.) 5
Operating Temperature C -40~85
Storage Temperature C -40~85
Package Dimensions mm ®5.5xL34 (L40 for 900um loose tube)
Fiber type -- SMF-28e+ or ITU-T G657.A

NOTES:

1) Allspecificationsarebasedonthedeviceswithoutconnectors,andguaranteed overwavelength,polarization andtemperature.

2) PMD and chromatic dispersion values are guaranteed by design.
3) ILis 0.3 dB higher, RLis 5 dB lower for each connector added.
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For 900um loose tube

Packing Dil Common port I(Black) @ 5.5 FPass port 2(White)

Reflection port 3(White) 40
55

For 250um bare fiber

Common port 1{(Black) M Pass port 2(Clear)

Reflection port 3(Clear) 34
50 '

Spectrogram(e.g. typical curve)
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Ordering Information: (e.g.ADD-112202061-101010-555)

Fiber Langth Connactor
WODMTyps | PortConfiguration | Centsr Wavslengtn | Packazs Fiber Type Fiber Jackst

Common Pass Reflact Common Paz: Reflect

1=100G 11=1z1 15=C15 1=5.5534 06=G657A]1  |0=150um Bar= fiber 16=1.0m 10=1.0m 10=10m 0=Nons =Nons 0=None
13=1z2 15=C16 2=55740 07=GE57.A7  |1=000um looss twbs 12=11m 13=13m 13=13m IsFCUBC [1FCUBC |1=FOUBC
M¥=Customizsd | ... 3240230 HH=Customized |2=2 Omm Cable FFCABC  [2=FoaBc [2=Fouapc
68=C68 H=Customized 3=3 e Czble 15=15m 15=1.5m 15=15m =SCUBC  [3scumpe [3=scupe
f8=C50 E=Customized NA=N/A NA=N/A NA=N/A 4=SC/APC  [4=SC/APC  [4=SCiARC
H¥=Customized | X¥=Customized | XX=Customized S=LOUPC  |s<loUPe |s=Leube
ELOAPC  |6=LovAPC | 6=LeVABC
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